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SWITZERLAND IN BRITAIN'S
CULTURAL LIFE
Manola Asensio dances leading
roles with London Festival Ballet to
Saturday, April 5 - The London
Coliseum
Monday, April 14 - Saturday, April
19 - The New Theatre, Oxford
Monday, April 21 - Saturday, April
26 - The Grand Theatre, Wol-
verhampton
Monday, April 28 - Saturday, May 3

- The Gaumont Theatre, South-
ampton
Monday, May5-Saturday, May 10-
The Congress Theatre, Eastbourne.

Erich Schmid conducts the City of
Birmingham Orchestra in Beeth-
oven's Missa Solmnis
Thursday, April 3, 7.30 p.m. - Town
Hall Birmingham
Erich Schmid conducts the Snape
Maltings Training Orchestra in a

programme of works by PurceH,
Boyce, Tippett and Britten
Sunday, May 4, 3.00 p.m. -
Aldeburgh Festival, Snape Maltings
Monday, May 5, 7.45 p.m. - English
Bach Festival, Queen Elizabeth Hall,
London.

Martha Argerich gives a piano
recital of works by Bach, Schumann,
Chopin and Prokofiev
Sunday, April 13, 3.15 p.m - Royal
Festival Hall

Henri Honegger plays Bach's
suites for unaccompanied cello
Tuesday, April 15, 7.30 p.m. and
Thursday, April 17, 7.30 p.m. -
St. John's, Smith Square

Tamas Vasary conducts the Lon-
don Mozart Players in a programme
of works by Haydn, Mozart and
Mendelssohn
Wednesday, April 30, 8.00 p.m. -
Royal Festival Hall

"Swiss Tapestries, Artists of
Today" till Tuesday, April 8 - The
Whitworth Art Gallery, Manchester

Exhibition of old prints from Sw/fzer-
/and at Baynton - Williams Art
Gallery, 18 Lowndes Street, London
SW1.

International Toys Exhibition, includ-
ing toys from Sw/fzer/and
Sunday, April 20- Saturday, May 31

- Dixon Gallery, University of
London Institute of Education.

20th Century Book Illustration - an
exhibition also including works by
Swiss artists and writers (provi-
sional) - late April - early May -
Crawford Centre for the Arts,
University of St. Andrews, St.
Andrews.

The Duo Antiqua play Carl Rütti's
"The Secret Rose" (world pre-
mière), seven motets on poems by
R. M. Rilke - Tuesday, April 15th -
1.15 p.m. - St. Martin-in-the-Fields,
Trafalgar Square.

The Baroque Strings Zürich per-
form works by Albinoni, J.-S. Bach
and B. Britten - Saturday, April 19th

- 7.45 p.m. - Queen Elizabeth Hall.

FORTHCOMING
EVENTS

CITY SWISS CLUB

29th April Annual General Meeting at the
Dorchester Hotel, London.
20th May Card Evening at the St. Moritz
Club, London.
11th July Summer Dance at Great
Fosters, Egham (Surrey).
14th November 115th Banquet and Ball
at the Portman Hotel, London.
5th December Christmas Dinner at the
Portman Hotel, London.
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Head Office: Paradeplatz 8, 8021 Zurich, Switzerland
In London: Credit Suisse London Branch

24 Bishopsgate
London EC2N 4BQ
Telephone: 01-623 3488 (Forex 01-283 8291)
Telex: 887322 (Forex 883684, 887586)
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